



SECTOR 104, GURUGRAM



## PLOT YOUR DREAMS





or small, we all have a dream and like everything else, they too need a place to grow. After successfully completing several renowned landmark projects like Adani M2K Oyster Grande, Adani M2K Oyster Arcade, and Adani M2K Oyster Greens in Sectors 102/102A, Gurugram, we are delighted to introduce M2K Olive Greens, yet another landmark project in the heart of Gurugram in Sector 104.

Located just off Dwarka Expressway, M2K Olive Greens, is just the ideal place to plant your dreams. This is a place that offers residents manicured open spaces, landscaped parks, well paved pathways, waterbodies, along with a host of modern amenities to add to their comfort.





Spread over 6,843 sq. yd. with a built up area of 22,000 sq. ft. (approx), Club 104 is the cynosure of M2K Olive Greens and sets it apart from other projects under the DDJAY scheme. Exclusively designed for our residents, the Club boasts state-of-the-art recreational amenities such as a swimming pool, cafe, home theatre, banquet hall and a range of sports facilities including cricket, lawn tennis, squash and a half basketball court. More than just fostering an active lifestyle, the Club 104 is poised to shape and fulfill your dreams.









### A distinctive and lavish club featuring exceptional sports facilities.

- Swimming Pool with Cabanas
- Kids Pool
- Changing Room with Steam & Shower
- Gymnasium, Aerobics & Yoga Room
- Squash Court
- Indoor Games Room with TT
- Tennis Court
- Half Basketball Court
- Cricket Practice Net
- Sports Zone



Yoga Room & Aerobics Room



Gymnasium



Squash Court







### A one-of-a-kind luxurious club offering an exclusive array of lifestyle activities.

- Banquet Hall with Lawn
- Café/Restaurant
- Meeting & Conference Room
- Salon
- Library
- Crèche
- Home Theatre
- Party Terrace
- Medical RoomCard Room
- Club & Facility Office





Salon



Banquet Hall with Lawn



Café/Restaurant



## nfrastructural Amenities

- Gated Complex
- Parks with Landscaped Greens
- Paved Roads and Sidewalks with Intermittent Plantation/Greens
- Street Lighting
- Milk & Vegetable Booth
- Underground Electric Cable
- Underground Water Tank
- Sewage Treatment Plant (underground)
- Water Treatment Plant
- Electric Supply Substation



Paved Roads and Sidewalks



Milk & Vegetable Booth



**Gated Complex** 









- Badminton Courts
- Skating Rink
- Kids Play Area
- Outdoor Gymnasium
- Jogging Track
- Yoga & Meditation Area
- Pet Park
- Amphitheatre
- Gazebo
- Bus Stop
- Temple











The Kids Play Area offers a chance for kids to interact with each other and enhance their skills. Furnished with engaging play structures and equipment for physical development, it serves as an excellent environment for children to stay active and socially engaged. Featuring an array of swings and open spaces for activities like running and jumping, it caters to diverse recreational needs.





















#### Facilities to keep you safe & secure, always.

- Secure, gated complex with regulated access
- Round-the-clock security
- Boom Barriers at entry & exit points
- CCTV coverage in common areas





For everyday grocery needs of our residents living here, there will be a provision for shops through our Commercial/SCO plot(s) in the project.





# Location Advantage

M2K Olive Greens residents are rewarded with a home address that is unlike any other, it is well connected to Dwarka Expressway, it has convenient access to the best in retail, education, medical care, and corporate parks.



#### Distance From

- Approved Metro Station (in Sector 101) 1 Km Approx
- Gurugram Railway Station 3 Kms Approx
- Hero Honda Chowk 7 Kms Approx
- Rajeev Chowk Gurugram 8 Kms Approx
- IGI Airport 21 Kms Approx



#### Hospitals in close vicinity

- Sheetla Mata Medical College & Hospital\* 2 Kms Approx
- Civil Hospital 3 Kms Approx
- ESIC Hospital 4 Kms Approx
- Rion Multi Speciatlity Hospital 6 Kms Approx
- Park Hospital 9 Kms Approx
- Manipal Hospital 10 Kms Approx
- Medanta Hospital 10 Kms Approx
- AIIMS Jhajjar 14 Kms Approx





#### Schools in close vicinity

- · Delhi Public School
- Gurugram Global Height School
- Imperial Heritage
- Prime Scholars
- S N International School



#### **Global City Gurugram**

The upcoming world class Global City in close vicinity will be a growth driver for this area. The Global City is a mixed-use project spread over more than 1000 acres of land in sectors 36, 36B, 37, and 37B of Gurugram, and is being developed by HSIIDC. Designed in accordance with international best practices, it is envisioned to be a "City within a City" offering inspiring workspaces, customized residential towers, retail areas, inclusive social infrastructure, multi-modal connectivity. A 6 kms long Intra Global City MRTS loop connects to the Gurugram-Manesar-Panchgaon metro to provide public transport connectivity to the rest of Gurugram.













H	ARYANA REAL I	STATE REGU GURUGRAI	LATORY AUTHORITY		
	4	HARE	RA		
		SUKUGI	KAIVI		
2000000	Secretaria de la composição de la compos	SISTRATION NO. 12			
	REP/HARERA/GGM/				
UNIQ	UE NO. GENERATED O	NLINE	RERA-GRG-PROJ-1071-2022		
	This registration is (Regulation & Develo	pment) Act, 2016	EENS ection 5 of the Real Estate o the following project.		
-		E PROJECT REGIST	ROJECT REGISTERED		
S.N.		A Party of Marian Control	Details		
(ii)	Name of the project Location	M2K Olive Greens			
(iii)	The state of the s	Sector 104, Gurugram 174 of 2022 dated 21.10.2022 valid up to 20.10.2027			
(iv)	Total licensed area of the project	14.1375 Acres			
(v)	Area of project for registration	14.1375 Acres			
(vi)	Nature of the project	Affordable Residential Plotted Colony under DDJAY			
(vii)	Total saleable area of the project registered	36594.294 sq. т.	Residential = 34305.966 sc m. Commercial = 2288.328 sc m.		
(viii)	Number of units	273 Residential Plots and 1 Commercial Block			
(B)	NAME OF THE PROMO	TERS			
8. N.	Particulars	Details			
(i)	Promoter 1/License holders	M/s Sadan Realtech Pvt, Ltd.			
(C)	PARTICULARS OF THI	PROMOTER 1/ DE	VELOPER		
S. N.	Particulars		Details		

(i)	Name	REGISTRATION NO. 128 OF 20 M/s Sadan Realtech Pvt. Ltd.				
(ii)	Registered Address	4th Floor, M2K Corporate Park, Block N, Mayfield Garden, Sectors 51, Gurugram - 122003				
(iii)	Corporate Office Address	4th Floor, M2K Corporate Park, Block N, Mayfield Garden, Sector- 51, Gurugram - 122003				
(iv)	Local Address	4th Floor, M2K Corporate Park, Block N, Mayfield Garden, Sector- 51, Gurugram - 122003				
(v)	CIN	U70102HR2010PTC075381				
(vi)	PAN	A	AANCS8844C			
(vii)	Status	Active				
(viii)	Mobile No.	+	+91 9818-199-921			
(ix)	Email-Id	olivegreens@m2kindia.com				
(x)	Authorized Signatory	Sh. Govind Harbhajanka				
(D)	PARTICULARS OF BA	NK	ACCOUNTS			
s. n.	Type of bank accoun	nt	Account No	Branch name of the bank		
(i)	Master Account of the Project (100%)		0169102000028583	IDBI Bank Ltd., Vijay Enclave, Palam Dabr Road, Delhi- 110045		
(ii)	Separate RERA account of the project (70%)		0169102000028574	IDBI Bank Ltd., Vijay Enclave, Palam Dabr Road, Delhi- 110045		
(iii)	Free account of the promoter of the project (30%)			IDBI Bank Ltd., Vijay Enclave, Palam Dabr Road, Delhi- 110045		
(E)	VALIDITY OF REGIST	RA	TION			
by the A of the This and a prom	mber 2022 and ending e promoter in REP-III ct and rules made ther Haryana Real Estate ( registration certificate : an authenticated detai	y wi uni eur Rep is b	th 20th October 2025 (co less extended by the Aut- nder subject to compliance gulation and Developmen based on the information project information (DP	od commencing from 23rd mpletion date as declared hority in accordance with e of provisions of rule 5(1) if Rules, 2017. supplied by the promoter i) and declaration by the part of this registration		
This i	registration certificate i ority dated 23.12.2022	s g	ranted in pursuance to the	e agenda approved by the		
(F) (	CONDITIONS OF REGI	ST	RATION			
2. 1	This registration is gr	ant	ed subject to the follow	ing conditions, namely: -		
4.	The promoter shall enter into an agreement for sale with the allottees as prescribed in The Haryana Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Rules, 2017 and amended as per requirements and approved by authority.					

REGISTRATION NO. 128 OF 2022 (ii) The promoter shall offer to execute a registered conveyance deed of the apartment, plot or building, as the case may be, in favour of the allottee along with the undivided proportionate title in the common areas to the association of allottees or competent authority, as the case may be, as provided under section 17 of the Act; (iii) The promoter shall convey/allow usage of common areas as per Rule 2(1)(f) of the Haryana Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Rules, 2017. (iv) The promoter shall deposit seventy percent of the amounts realized by the promoter in a separate account to be maintained in a schedule bank to cover the cost of construction and the land cost to be used only for that purpose as per sub-clause(D) of clause (I) of sub-section 2 of section 4; (v) The registration shall be valid for a period as mentioned above under the head "validity of registration" subject to validity of licenses granted by DTCP and promoters shall be bound to obtain prior renewals thereof. (vi) The promoter shall comply with the provisions of the Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 and the Haryana Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Rules, 2017 and regulations made thereunder and applicable in the State; (vii) The promoter shall not contravene the provisions of any other law for the time being in force as applicable to the project. (viii) The promoter shall comply with all other terms and conditions as mentioned in the attached brief and as conveyed by the Authority from time to time. (ix) The apartment or building shall be sold only on carpet area basis and not on super area basis and the total sale consideration shall be inclusive of all charges. No separate EDC/IDC are payable by the allottees except the total sale consideration. Attention is invited to model agreement for sale provided in the Haryana Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Rules, 2017. (Term 1.2) The Total Price as mentioned above includes the booking amount paid by the allottee(s) to the Promoter towards the Plot/Unit/Apartment for Residential/Commercial/Industrial/IT/any other usage (as the case Residential/Commercial/Industrial/IT/ any other usage last the case may be along with parking if applicable;
The Total Price as mentioned above includes Taxes (GST and Cess or any other toxes/fees/charges/levies etc. which may be levied, in connection with the development/construction of the Project(s)) paid/payable by the Promoter up to the date of handing over the possession of the Pold Virit/Apartment for Residential/Commercial/Industrial/IT/any other usage (as the case may be) along with parking (if applicable) to the allotteels) or the competent authority, as the case may be, after obtaining the necessary approvals from competent authority for the purpose of such possession: Provided that, in case, there is any change/modification in the taxes/charges/fees/levies etc., the subsequent amount payable by the

ARERA Page 3 of 6

REGISTRATION NO. 128 OF 2022

allottee to the promoter shall be increased/decreased based on such change/modification.

(x) The attention of the promoter is invited to the definition of common areas provided in section 2(n) of the Real estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016. Section 2(n) of the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 is reproduced as under:

- numon areas" mean—
  the entire land for the real estate project or where the project is
  developed in phases and registration under this Act is sought for a
  phase, the entire land for that phase;
- the staircases, lifts, staircase and lift lobbies, fire escapes, and common entrances and exits of buildings:
- the common basements, terraces, parks, play areas, open parking areas and common storage spaces:
- areas and common storage spaces;
  it the premises for the lodging of persons employed for the
  management of the property including accommodation for watch
  and ward staffs or for the lodging of community service personnel;
  installations of central services such as electricity, gas, water and sanitation, air conditioning and incinerating, system for water conservation and renewable energy;
- (vi) the water tanks, sumps, motors, fans, compressors, ducts and all apparatus connected with installations for common use;
   (vii) all community and commercial facilities as provided in the real
- estate project; (viii) all other portion of the project necessary or convenient for its
- maintenance, safety, etc., and in common use
- (xi) The sale shall not be permitted through real estate agent without availability of prospectus/brochure containing necessary details and a set of drawings and approvals with the real estate agent registered with the HARERA. In case of introduction of new real estate agent or change/deletion of real estate agent as mentioned in the DPI, the promoter shall inform the same to the authority.
- (xii) There shall not be any subvention scheme/ assured returned scheme for the registered project without prior approval of the authority.
- (xiii) The promoter at the time of booking and issue of allotment letter shall be responsible to make available to the allottee, the following information,

Sanction plan, layout plans along with specification, approved by the competent authority, by display at the site or such other place as may be specified by the regulations made by the authority.

The stage wise time schedule of completion of the project including the provisions for civic infrastructure like water, sanitation and electricity. Obligation of the promoter under section 11(3)

(xiv) The promoter shall enable the formation an association of allottees or society or co-operative society, as the case may be, of the allottees, or a federation of the same shall be formed, within a period of three months of

Page 4 of 6

REGISTRATION NO. 128 OF 2022

the majority of allottees having booked their apartment/building/plot and inform the authority about the AOA.

Obligation of the promoter under section 11(4)(e),

At the time of issue of allotment letter an application form for membership of the association of allottee shall be got filled up from the allottee. The promoter shall incorporate a condition in the allotment letter that

buyer of unit shall enroll himself as a member of association of allottee to be registered for this project. Every allottee of the apartment, plot or building as the case may be, shall

participate towards the formation of an association or society or corporative society or the allottees, or a federation of the same.

Dury of the allottee under section 19(9)]

- (xvi) The promoter shall issue the allotment letter as per draft annexed in the detailed project information which is duly approved by the authority and authenticated by the promoter. In case, the promoter wants to amend certain conditions/clauses, a separate application with justification for such variation/change be submitted for consideration of the Authority and till such change is allowed, the draft allotment letter shall be followed as approved by the authority with the DPI or as per directions issued by the
- (xvii) The promoter shall declare details of the unit along with specifications, payment plan and time for handing over of possession of unit after obtaining all required approvals from the competent authority.
- (xviii) As per section 13(1), the promoter shall not accept a sum more than ten per cent of the cost of the apartment, plot, or building as the case may be, as an advance payment or an application fee, from a person without first entering into a written agreement for sale as prescribed with such person and register the said agreement for sale, under any law for the time being in force.
- (xix) The promoter is obligated to take various approval/renewals whenever due on time, from the competent authorities. Any failure in this regard will invite stringent action as per the provision of the law against the promoter
- (xx) The promoter shall comply with the requirement of section 11(1) and submit the quarterly up-to-date status of the project for each quarter.
- (xxi) The promoter shall complete the construction of community sites within the completion period declared under section 4(2)(l)(C) of the Act, 2016 and any failure would attract stringent action and penal proceedings.
- (xxii) The authority reserves its right to initiate penal proceedings for violation of various provisions of the Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 and rules and regulations made thereunder

#### (G) COMPLIANCES TO BE MADE BY THE PROMOTER

The promoter shall submit the approved zoning plan and approved service plans and estimates in the Authority within three months from the date of grant of registration.



Page 5 of 6

REGISTRATION NO. 125 OF 2022

- The promoter has submitted cheque nos. 550126 dated 19.12.2022 and 550127 dated 19.12.2022 of IDBI Bank amounting to Rs. 25 lakhs each as a guarantee to submit the approved zoning plan and approved service plans and estimates in the Authority within three months from the date of grant of registration. This guarantee shall be forfeited by the Authority in case the promoter fails to submit the approved zoning and approved service plans and estimates within the stipulated time.
- The promoter shall comply with the requirement of section 4(2)(I)(D) and get his accounts audited within six months after the end of every financial year by a chartered accountant in practice, and shall produce a statement of accounts duly certified and signed by such chartered accountant and it shall be verified during the audit that the amounts collected for a particular project have been utilized for that project and the withdrawal has been in compliance with the proportion to the percentage of completion of the project. All such pending compliances after coming into force of the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 shall be submitted in the authority within a period of three months.
- The promoter is directed to clear the title of the project land from any litigations before the offer of possession and if due to the above litigation, any allottee gets the defective title of land and in case of any loss caused to him due to defective title of the land then the allottee would be entitled to get compensation as provided in section 18(2) of the Act.
- 3. If the above-mentioned conditions are not fulfilled/ compliances are not made by the promoter, the Authority may take necessary action against the promoter including revoking the registration granted therein, as per the Act and the rules and regulations made thereunder.

Dated : 23.12.2022

Place : Gurugram

Down (Dr. K.K. Khandelwall Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Authority Gurugram



PROMOTER'S COPY



Page 6 of 6





To simplify your experience, we've teamed up with a selection of banking partners for easy home loans.\*





















The M2K Group is a leading Indian business organization with significant presence across diverse industries. In a very short span of time, the Group has ventured into sunrise sectors such as Biologicals, Real Estate & Multiplexes, and achieved significant success. M2K has already enriched the National Capital landscape with some of the best multiplexes and landmark Residential & Commercial projects. With such an impressive portfolio of achievements, M2K is perfectly positioned to create new hallmarks of distinction.

#### Successfully delivered following landmark residential & commercial projects in Delhi NCR.

#### Gurugram

Adani M2K Oyster Grande Adani M2K Oyster Arcade Adani M2K Oyster Greens M2K Corporate Park M2K Aura M2K Symphony Floors M2K Spring Floors M2K White House M2K Golden Villas

#### Delhi

M2K Victoria Gardens M2K Suites M2K Mall Rohini M2K Mall Pitampura

#### Dharuhera

M2K County
M2K County Heights
M2K County Shopping Plaza
M2K Harmony
M2K Harmony 2
M2K Swastik
M2K Galleria





SECTOR 104, GURUGRAM

#### FOR SALES ENQUIRY







#### Sadan Realtech Private Limited

Corporate Office: M2K Corporate Park, 4th Floor, Sector-51, Gurugram, Haryana 122003 India.

📞 +91124 4525000 | 📵 www.m2kindia.com | CIN: U70102HR2010PTC075381

information provided in the advertisement, though all the efforts have been made to ensure accuracy. Landowner/Promoter/Developer/Company does not hold any responsibility for any information provided by any broker/channel partner/property dealer or made available on any website/email/WhatsApp/Social Medition other than official website/email/correspondence. [1 sq.mt.=10.764 sq. ft., 1.196 sq. yd.]. The images shown in the brochure are artistic impression for representation purpose only. The promoter is offering sale of vacant plots only. License No - 174 of 2022 dated 21.10.2022. Printed: February 2024